Cheshire Archery Association

Cheshire Championships and Open York, Hereford and National

UK Record Status And Rose Award
Sunday 7th August 2016
LADY PARAMOUNT: Mrs Barbara Galbraith

CHAIRMAN OF JUDGES: Mr D. Page

-

JUDGES: Mr J. Cunningham, Mr W. Thomas, Mr I. Ashworth, Ms R. Thomson-Lawrence

F. German-Lloyd, 14 Cedardale Drive, Ellesmere Port
Cheshire , CH66 2UW  0151-356-4132

VENUE: Wirral RUFC Memorial Ground, Thornton Common Rd, Wirral, Merseyside, CH63 OLT

Tournament Organiser

WEATHER: Sunny with strong winds.

Visitors York/Hereford - Recurve
1st Lady:
2nd Lady:
3rd Lady:

1st Gentleman:
2nd Gentleman:
3rd Gentleman:

Visitor Jack and Jill:

Visitors York/Hereford - Compound
1st Lady:
2nd Lady:

1st Gentleman:
2nd Gentleman:
3rd Gentleman:

Visitors York/Hereford - Longbow
1st Lady:

1st Gentleman:
2nd Gentleman:
3rd Gentleman:

Visitors York/Hereford - Barebow
1st Lady:

1st Gentleman:
Visitors Recurve Team Award:

Cheshire York/Hereford - Recurve
1st Lady:

2nd Lady:

3rd Lady:

4th Lady (Alex Nichols Award):

1st Gentleman:
2nd Gentleman:
3rd Gentleman:

Most Hits - Lady:
Most Hits - Gentleman:
Most Golds - Lady or Gentleman:

Highest Bowman - Lady:

Highest Bowman - Gentleman:
Highest First Class - Lady:

Highest First Class - Gentleman:
Highest Second/Third Class - Lady:

Highest Second/Third Class: Gentleman:

Jack and Jill:

Cheshire York/Hereford - Compound
1st Lady:

1st Gentleman:
2nd Gentleman:
3rd Gentleman:

Jack and Jill Award:

Donna Wallwork
Rebecca Stephenson
Colette Webster

George Walker
Stephen Shaw
Garry Partington

G. Partington & R. Stephenson

Marina Rose
Vivienne Oxley

Phil Weston
Duane Davies
Ben Edwards

Kayleigh Baylis

Marek Pawlik
Hamish Freeman
Alex Newnes

Jeanette Bramley
John Jones

Not awarded

Nicola Turner
Jo Galbraith
Amy Fisher
Erin Mayer

lan Finlay
Mick White
James Carr

Tracy Cross
Craig Sproston
Roy Bullen

Linda Tavlin
Peter Gregory
Katja Monks
David Barnes
Not awarded
Scott Gibson

D. Barnes & A. Fisher

Ruth Breeze
Mark Dooley
Matthew Thomas
Steve Peake

M. Bourke & A. Bourke

Eccles
Rochdale
Castle Archers

Gronant
Barnsley
Rochdale

Rochdale

Barnsley
Barnsley

Eccles
Trent Valley
Trent Valley

Cardiff University

Fort Archers
Assheton
Aber Archers

Derwent Bowmen

Castle Archers

New Century Bowmen
Bruntwood
Bruntwood
Stalybridge

Cheshire County Bowmen
Goldcrest
New Century Bowmen

Goldcrest

Goldcrest

Bruntwood

North Cheshire Bowmen
Goldcrest

Goldcrest

Bruntwood

Neston

Bruntwood

New Century Bowmen
New Century Bowmen
Wirral

North Cheshire Bowmen

Alsager

A N

Hits Golds Score
141 54 997
141 33 901
135 27 785

143 40 973
138 31 870
135 35 859

141 33 901

Hits Golds Score
143 92 1155
141 78 1099

144 78 1126
143 52 1031
143 64 1029

Hits Golds Score
76 2 276

76 4 320
80 5 306
69 1 253

Hits Golds Score
129 18 643

123 13 641

Hits Golds Score
144 65 1096
138 40 866
135 31 839
134 27 830

144 54 972

142 40 950
141 37 899

264 53 1590

143 82 1131
144 87 1152
144 72 1100
143 74 1097

283 75 1893



Cheshire York/Hereford - Longbow
1st Lady:

2nd Lady:

1st Gentleman:

2nd Gentleman:

3rd Gentleman:

Cheshire York/Hereford - Barebow
1st Lady:

2nd Lady:

1st Gentleman:

Best Golds

Cheshire Lady:

Cheshire Gentleman:
Visitor (Lady or Gentleman):

Cheshire Veteran Awards
Lady Recurve:

Gentleman Recurve:

Lady Compound:
Gentleman Compound:

Cheshire Team Award:

Lady Paramount Prize

Pat Fairclough Memorial Trophy:
Open National Results

1st Lady Recurve:

1st Gentleman Recurve:

2nd Gentleman Recurve:

1st Gentleman Compound:

1st Lady Longbow:

Rose awards Blue- Rhys Harper

Alison Williams
Amanda Biddulph

Dave Peters

Mike Christison
Brian Rosenberg

Anne Thelwell

Morgan Dealaselle (Jnr)

Steve Newton

Erin Mayer
Ciaron Peake
Vivienne Oxley

Linda Tavlin
Not awarded
Auvril Bourke
Malcolm Lewis

Katja Monks

Donna Wallwork

Lauren Morgan
John Fryearson
Paul Langstone
Graeme Gibson

Jude Lane

Black - Mick White, Alison Williams (longbow)
White - Stephen Williams (longbow)

Wirral
Alsager

Cheshire County Bowmen

The Longbow Club
Stalybridge

Bebington

Bebington

New Century Bowmen
Stalybridge

North Cheshire Bowmen
Barnsley

North Cheshire Bowmen

Alsager
Neston

Bruntwood

(Roy Bullen, David Barnes, Jo Galbraith &

Amy Fisher)
Goldcrest

Eccles

Cheshire County Bowmen
Neston

Gronant

Neston

Eccles

Hits Golds Score

70 4
57 6
64 5
67 6
76 6

316
251

314
289
288

Hits Golds Score

121 14
87 4
109 8

563
325

531

538 125 3302

69 11
71 15
70 13
72 34
57 7

Hits Golds Score

391

453

430

546

269



INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Hereford Lady Recurve Results

Pos |First name Surname Club Hits |Golds |Score
1|Nicola Turner New Century Bowmen 144 65| 1096
2|Donna Wallwork Eccles 141 54 997
3|Rebecca Stephenson Rochdale 141 33 901
4|Jo Galbraith Bruntwood 138 40| 866
5|Amy Fisher Bruntwood 135 31 839
6|Erin Mayer Stalybridge 134 27| 830
7|Tracy Cross Goldcrest 136 24 794
8[Colette Webster Castle Archers 135 27 785
9|Linda Tavlin North Cheshire Bowmen 127 18 729

10{Katja Monks Goldcrest 128 16 714
11{Linda Coppenhall Alsager 133 16 703
12{Carol Bladen Cheshire County Bowmen | 122 15 656
Joanna Westley Goldcrest 53 7 309
Kris Kirk Goldcrest 47 3 183

York Gentleman Recurve Results

Pos |First name Surname Club Hits |Golds |Score
1|George Walker Gronant 143 40 973
2|lan Finlay Cheshire County Bowmen | 144 54 972
3|Mick White Goldcrest 142 40[ 950
4|James Carr New Century Bowmen 141 37 899
5|Stephen Shaw Barnsley 138 31 870
6|Garry Partington Rochdale 135 35 859
7|Roy Bullen Bruntwood 136 32| 846
8[Craig Sproston Goldcrest 138 28| 840
9[Mark Leach Eccles 141 23 815

10|David Barnes Bruntwood 129 22 751
11|Peter Gregory Goldcrest 131 16] 719
12{David Matthews Bruntwood 132 19 708
13[Steve Mayer Stalybridge 127 21 707
14{John Gardner Caldy Bowmen 128 14 682
15[{Geoff Booth North Cheshire Bowmen 126 19 668
16[Stuart Jenness North Cheshire Bowmen 128 22 664
17{Toby Pett Bruntwood 124 11 654
18[Scott Gibson Neston 120 11 604
19|Gary Cooper Blackpool Bowmen 115 15| 557
20|Sam Thomas Wirral 110 9 520
21|Peter Draper Wyke Archers 95 12 515

Hereford Lady Compound Results

Pos |First name Surname Club Hits |Golds |Score
1|Marina Rose Barnsley 143 92| 1155
2|Ruth Breeze New Century Bowmen 143 82| 1131
3|Vivienne Oxley Barnsley 141 78] 1099
4{Avril Bourke Alsager 140 46 984
5[Julie Byrom Eccles 143 38 951

York Gentleman Compound Results

Pos |First name Surname Club Hits [Golds |Score
1|Mark Dooley New Century Bowmen 144 87| 1152
2|Phil Weston Eccles 144 78] 1126
3[Matthew Thomas Wirral 144 72] 1100
4|Steve Peake North Cheshire Bowmen 143 74] 1097
5|David Alcock Bebington 143 63| 1089
6|Malcolm Lewis Neston 143 61| 1063
7|John Wood Cheshire County Bowmen | 144 60| 1062
8[Mark Bowlas Bruntwood 143 59| 1047
9|Andrew Wardle Stalybridge 144 53| 1044

10{Duane Davies Trent Valley 143 52| 1031
11|Ben Edwards Trent Valley 143 64| 1029
12]|Lee Padmore Bebington 143 43 987
13[Ciaron Peake North Cheshire Bowmen 143 54 977
14|Martin Bourke Alsager 143 29| 909

Colin Wallwork Eccles 71 25 511

Hereford Lady Longbow Results

Pos |First name Surname Club Hits [Golds |Score
1]Alison Williams Wirral 70 4 316
2[Kayleigh Baylis Cardiff University 76 2| 276
3|Amanda Biddulph Alsager 57 6 251
4|Sarah Davnall Bruntwood 60 3 226

Retired
Retired

Retired



York Gentleman Longbow Results

Pos |First name Surname Club Hits |Golds |Score
1|Marek Pawlik Fort Archers 76 4 320
2|Dave Peters Cheshire County Bowmen 64 5| 314
3|Hamish Freeman Assheton 80 5 306
4[Mike Christison The Longbow Club 67 6] 289
5|Brian Rosenberg Stalybridge 76 6] 288
6|Stephen Williams Wirral 66 4 280
7|Alex Newnes Aber Archers 69 1 253
8|David Anderson Croesoswallt 57 3 229
9|lan Stowell Cheshire County Bowmen 53 2 215

10{Norman Hughes Cheshire County Bowmen 49 1 173
11{Andy Monks Goldcrest 44 1 144

Hereford Lady Barebow Results

Pos |First name Surname Club Hits [Golds [Score
1|Jeanette Bramley Derwent Bowmen 129 18 643
2|Anne Thelwell Bebington 121 14 563
3|Morgen Dealaselle (Jun Lady) Bebington 87 4 325
4)Jane Richards Bebington 58 4 244

York Gentleman Barebow Results

Pos |First name Surname Club Hits |Golds [Score
1|John Jones Castle Archers 123 13 641
2[Steve Newton New Century Bowmen 109 8| 531

Gentlemen shooting Hereford Recurve Results

Pos |First name Surname Club Hits |Golds [Score
1|Rhys Harper Harper (Jun Gent) Gronant 143 65| 1061
2|Jacob Barrett-Rees Barrett-Rees (Jun Gent) Blandy-Jenkins 143 40 973
3|Finnlay Barrett-Rees Barrett-Rees (Jun Gent) Blandy-Jenkins 131 33 821
4|Cliff Robertson Robertson North Cheshire Bowmen 126 19 654

NATIONAL ROUND

National Gentleman Recurve Results

Pos |First name Surname Club Hits [Golds |Score
1{John Fryearson Neston 71 15] 453
2[Paul Langstone Gronant 70 13] 430
3|George Holmes-Langstone (Jnr Gent )  [Gronant 72 8| 382

National Gentleman Compound Results

Pos |First name Surname Club Hits |Golds |Score
1|Graeme Gibson Neston 72 34 546

National Lady Recurve Results

Pos |First name Surname Club Hits |Golds |Score
1[Lauren Morgan Cheshire County Bowmen 69 11 391
2|Carole Veale Alsager 63 1 249

National Lady Longbow Results

Pos |First name Surname Club Hits |Golds |Score
1|Jude Lane Eccles 57 7 269

Entered but did not shoot M Tudor, A. Rowlands, T.Fyfe, S.Izzatt, E.Izzatt, C.Holmes, I.Hacking, C. Lewis, D. Hunter,

R.Wong, S.Harris, L.Peake, S.Kelly




